#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SATA CORPORATION		04/01/2013	CORPORATION: JAPAN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TKB CORPORATION	
Street Address:	3-4 Higashiazabu 2-chome	
City:	Minato-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	106-8655	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85862422	NEWPORT SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7132233717

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 713-226-1200
Email: hoip@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: Danny Vara
Address Line 1: 600 Travis
Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002-3095

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0023684-004US

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Locke Lord LLP
Address Line 1: 600 Travis

TRADEMARK REEL: 005005 FRAME: 0498 **CH** \$40.00

900252232

Address Line 2: Suite 2800 Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS	77002-3095	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Danny Vara	
Signature:	/Danny Vara/	
Date:	04/12/2013	
Total Attachments: 8 source=NEWPORT SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS - Change of Name#page1.tif source=NEWPORT SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS - Change of Name#page2.tif source=NEWPORT SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS - Change of Name#page3.tif source=NEWPORT SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS - Change of Name#page4.tif source=NEWPORT SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS - Change of Name#page5.tif source=NEWPORT SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS - Change of Name#page6.tif source=NEWPORT SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS - Change of Name#page6.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005005 FRAME: 0499

# Certificate of Full Registry Records

TKB Corporation

2-3-4 Higashi-Azabu, Minato-ku, Tokyo Company Number: 0104-01-011472

Trade Name	SATA CORPORATION			
11446 11411	TKB Corporation	Date of Change: April 1st, 2013		
		Date of Registry: April 1st, 2013		
Head Office	2-3-3 Higashi-Azabu, Minato-ku, Tokyo			
ricad Office	2-3-4 Higashi-Azabu, Minato ku,	Indication of Residence: April 1st, 1981		
	Tokyo	indication of itesidence. April 16, 1961		
M-41-1-6 D-41:-	•	Date of Change: March 21st, 2008		
Method of Public	To be effected by publishing the			
Notice	notice in the Official Gazette.	Date of Registry: April 1st, 2008		
Date of the Formation	July 16th, 1973			
of the Company Purposes	1. Import, export and distribution	of modical devices		
rurposes				
		of vetermary medical devices of pharmaceutical products, and		
	medical supplies and daily nec			
	4. <u>Distribution of deleterious dru</u>			
		n of quasi-pharmaceutical products		
		ition of books, resources, and raw		
	materials concerning photogra			
	8. Production and distribution of			
	photography	printed materials concerning		
	9. Import and distribution of pred	nique motale		
	10. Import and distribution of wor			
		. Import and distribution of works of art . Import and distribution of cosmetics		
		Buying and selling, agency and mediation, lease, and maintenance of		
	real estate			
	13. Business concerning life insura	ance colicitation		
		y and mediation of golf club membership		
	15. Import and distribution of golf			
	16. Import and distribution of alco			
	17. Travel agency based on Travel			
	18. Any business related to each of			
	10. May business related to each of	the above tems		
	Date of Change: October 24th, 20	06 Date of Registry: October 25th, 2006		
	1. Import, export and distribution			
	2. Import, export and distribution			
		of pharmaceutical products, and		
	medical supplies and daily nec			
	4. Distribution of deleterious dru			
		of quasi-pharmaceutical products		
	6. Education, and testing and res			
		ition of books, resources, and raw		
	materials concerning photogra			
	8. Production and distribution of	- v		
	photography	r		
	9. Import and distribution of pred	cious metals		
	3. Import and distribution of proc	SECTION SERVICES		

1/4

	40 T . 131 . 2	1 6	
	10. Import and distribution of works of art		
	11. Import and distribution of cosmetics		
	12. Buying and selling, agency and mediation, lease, and maintenance of		
	real estate		
	13. Business concerning life insura		
		y and mediation of golf club membership	
	15. Import and distribution of golf		
	16. Import and distribution of alco		
	17. Travel agency based on Travel	Agency Act	
	18. Lease of movables		
	19. Any business related to each or	f the above items	
	Date of Change: May 11th, 20	Date of Registry: May 12th, 2011	
Share Unit	100 shares	Date Established: March 21st, 2008	
		Date of Registry: April 1st, 2008	
Total Number of	288,000 shares		
Authorized Shares			
Total Number of	Total Number of Issued Shares	Date of Change: October 22 <sup>nd</sup> , 2008	
Issued Shares, and	144,000 shares	Date of change cotober 22 , 2000	
Class and its Number	Number of Shares by Class		
of Shares	Common Stock 143,900 shares		
	Class A Stock 100 shares Date of Registry: October 27th, 2008		
Capital	72,000,000 yen		
Total Number of	1.(1) Common Stock 288,000 shares		
Authorized Shares in	(2) Class A Stock 100 sha	ares	
a Class and Features	2. Class A stock shall be the shares	prescribed in item (viii) of Article 108(2)	
of Shares of Each	of the Companies Act, and among t	he resolutions of a shareholders	
Class	meeting, those matters requiring a resolution of a class meeting by the		
	shareholders of the said shares sha	all be as follows.	
	(1) Change of articles of incorpor	ation	
	(2) Election and dismissal of directors and auditors		
	Date Established: March 21st,	2008 Date of Registry: April 1st, 2008	
Provision of	The approval of the board of directors is required to transfer the shares of		
Restriction on	this company.		
Transfer of Shares	Date of Change: March 21st, 2008 Date of Registry: April 1st, 2008		
	<u> </u>		

Matters	Director	Yasuhiko Sata	Date of Reappointment: March 21st, 2008
Regarding Officers			Date of Registry: April 1st, 2008
	Director	Yasuhiko Sata	Date of Reappointment: March 26th, 2010
			Date of Registry: April 5th, 2010
	Director	Yasuhiko Sata	Date of Reappointment: March 28th, 2012
			Date of Registry: April 13th, 2012
	Director	<u>Hatsuyo Sata</u>	Date of Reappointment: March 21st, 2008
			Date of Registry: April 1st, 2008
	Director	<u>Hatsuyo Sata</u>	Date of Reappointment: March 26th, 2010
			Date of Registry: April 5th, 2010
	Director	Hatsuyo Sata	Date of Reappointment: March 28th, 2012
			Date of Registry: April 13th, 2012
	Director	<u>Director</u> <u>Tsuneo Ikeda</u>	Date of Reappointment: March 21st, 2008
			Date of Registry: April 1st, 2008
	Director	<u>Tsuneo Ikeda</u>	Date of Reappointment: March 26th, 2010
			Date of Registry: April 5th, 2010
	Director	Tsuneo Ikeda	Date of Reappointment: March 28th, 2012
			Date of Registry: April 13th, 2012
	Director	Mikako Sata	Date of Appointment: March 21st, 2008
			Date of Registry: April 1st, 2008
	Director	<u>Mikako Sata</u>	Date of Reappointment: March 26th, 2010
			Date of Registry: April 5th, 2010
	Director	Mikako Sata	Date of Reappointment: March 28th, 2012
			Date of Registry: April 13th, 2012

TKB Corporation

2-3-4 Higashi-Azabu, Minato-ku, Tokyo Company Number: 0104-01-011472

	<u>Director</u> <u>Shoko Sata</u>	Date of Appointment: March 26th, 2010
		Date of Registry: April 5th, 2010
	Director Shoko Sata	Date of Reappointment: March 28th, 2012
		Date of Registry: April 13th, 2012
	5-13-22 Seijo, Setagaya-ku, Tokyo Representative Director Yasuhiko Sata	Date of Reappointment: March 21st, 2008
	5-13-22 Seijo, Setagava-ku, Tokyo	Date of Registry: April 1st, 2008
	Representative Director	Date of Reappointment: March 26th, 2010
	<u>Yasuhiko Sata</u>	Date of Registry: April 5th, 2010
	5-13-22 Seijo, Setagaya-ku, Tokyo Representative Director Yasuhiko Sata	Date of Reappointment: March 28th, 2012
		Date of Registry: April 13th, 2012
	Auditor Hideo Someya  Auditor Hideo Someya	Date of Appointment: March 24th, 2006
		Date of Registry: April 12th, 2006
		Date of Reappointment: March 26th, 2010
		Date of Registry: April 5th, 2010
Matters	Company with Board of Directors	
Regarding Company with		Date of Registry: May 1st, 2006
Board of Directors		Registered under the provision of Article
Directors		136, Act No. 87 of 2005.
Matters	Company with Auditors	
Regarding Company with		Date of Registry: May 1st, 2006
Auditors		Registered under the provision of Article
		136, Act No. 87 of 2005.
Matters Regarding Registered	Registration transferred under the provision of paragraph (3) of the Supplementary Provisions to the Ordinance of the Ministry of Justice No. 15 of 1989.	
Records Date of Transfer: September		Date of Transfer: September 4th, 1997

This is a document to certify that the above is the whole of the matters recorded in the registry which have not been closed.

April 8th, 2013 Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau, Minato Branch Registrar - Ichiro Koga

4/4

Reference Number 

524843 \*\* Underlines indicate cancelled records.

# 履歴事項全部証明書

東京都港区東麻布二丁目3番4号

株式会社TKB

会社法人等番号 0104-01-011472

商 号	株式会社佐多商会	
	株式会社TKB	平成25年 4月 1日変更
		平成25年4月1日登記
本店	東京都港区東麻布二丁目3番3号	
	東京都港区東麻布二丁目3番4号	昭和56年 4月 1日住居 表示実施
公告をする方法	官報に掲載する方法とする	平成20年 3月21日変更
	illik suo.	平成2-0年—4月—1日登記
会社成立の年月日	昭和48年7月16日	
B The state of the		坂売及び展示
	1. 医療機械器具の輸出入並びに販売 2. 動物専用医療機械器具の輸出入並びに販売 3. 医薬品および医療品・日用雑貨の輸出入並 4. 劇薬、毒物の販売 5. 医薬部外品の輸出入並びに販売 6. 健康に係わる教育及び試験研究 7. 写真に係わる書籍・資料・原材料の輸入、	

整理番号 ロ5-2-4-8-4 3 \* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 **TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 005005 FRAME: 0504

東京都港区東麻布二丁目3番4号 株式会社TKB

会社法人等番号 0104-01-011472

	8. 写真に関する印刷物の制作および販売 9. 貴金属の輸入並びに販売 10. 美術品の輸入並びに販売 11. 化粧品の輸入並びに販売 12. 不動産の売買、仲介斡旋、賃貸及び管理 13. 生命保険の募集に関する業務 14. ゴルフ会員権の売買並びに仲介斡旋 15. ゴルフに係わる関連商品の輸入並びに販売 16. 週類および食料品の輸入並びに販売 17. 旅行業法に基づく旅行業 18. 動産の賃貸 19. 前各号に付帯する一切の業務	
u Miliam isriikki	平成23年 5月11日変更	平成23年 5月12日登記
単元株式数	100株	平成20年 3月21日設定
		平成20年 4月 1日登記
発行可能株式総数	28万8000株	
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 1 4万4000株 各種の株式の数 普通株式 14万3900株 A種株式 100株	平成2-0年1-0月2-2日変更平成2-0年1-0月2-7日登記
資本金の額	金7200万円	
発行可能種類株式 総数及び発行する 各種類の株式の内 容	(2) A種株式 100株	<b>種類株主総会における決議を</b>
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の株式を譲渡するには取締役会の承認を要 平成20年 3月21日変更	

番号 ロ 5 2 4 8 4 3 \* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 2 / 4 **TRADEMARK** 

東京都港区東麻布二丁目 3 番 4 号 株式会社 T K B

会社法人等番号 0104-01-011472

役員に関する事項	取締役	佐 多 保	彦	平成20年 3月21日重任
				平成20年 4月 1日登記
	取締役	佐 多 保	_ <u>彦</u>	平成22年 3月26日重任
Maria de la companya della companya della companya della companya de la companya della companya				平成22年~4月~5日登記
Million account	取締役	佐 多 保	彦	平成24年 3月28日重任
				平成24年,4月13日登記
	取締役	佐 多 初	<u>代</u>	平成20年 3月21日重任 
	gi L			平成20年 4月 1日登記
	<u>取締役</u>	佐 多 初	代	平成22年 3月26日重任
	₩ yı			平成22年 4月 5日登記
	取締役	佐 多 初	代	平成24年 3月2-8日重任
	斯·2奈-70		t-ti:	平成2-4年 4月1-3日登記 平成2-0年 3月21日重任
	以称1文	但用冊	<b>雄</b>	平成20年 4月 1日登記
	取締役	池 田 常	雄	平成22年 3月26日重任
	- 1001111 100	<u> </u>	***	
	取締役	池田常	雄	平成24年 3/月/2/8/月/重任
				平成 2 4年 4月13日登記
	取締役	佐 多 三		平成20年 3月21日就任
				平成 2 0年 4 月 1 日登記
	取締役	佐 多 三	<u> 佳 子</u>	平成22年 3月26日重任
				平成22年 4月 5日登記
	取締役	佐 多 三	佳 子	平成24年 3月28日重任
				平成24年 4月13日登記

整理番号 ロ 5 2 4 8 4 3 \* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 3 / 4 - TRADEMARK

REEL: 005005 FRAME: 0506

東京都港区東麻布二丁目3番4号 株式会社TKB

会社法人等番号 0104-01-011472

	取締役 佐多章子	平成22年 3月26日就任
		平成22年 4月 5日登記
	取締役 佐多章子	平成24年 3月28日重任
		平成24年 4月13日登記
	東京都世田谷区成城五丁目13番22号	平成20年 3月21日重任
	代表取締役 佐 多 保 彦	平成20年 4月 1日登記
	東京都世田谷区成城五丁目13番22号	平成22年 3月26日重任
	<u>代表取締役</u> 佐 <u>多 保 彦</u>	平成22年 4月 5 日登記
	東京都世田谷区成城五丁目13番22号	平成24年 3月28日重任
	代表取締役 佐 多 保 彦	平成24年 4月1-3日登記
	監査役 染 谷 英 雄	-平成18年 3月24日就任
		平成1-8年-4月1-2日登記
	監査役 染谷英雄 <i>二</i>	平成2-2年 3月26日重任
		平成22年—4月—5日登記
取締役会設置会社	取締役会設置会社	
に関する事項		平成17年法律第87号第 🖃 36条の規定により平成18
hanga and an		年 5月 1日登記
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1
		36条の規定により平成18 年 5月、1日登記
登記記録に関する	平成元年法務省令第15号附則第3項の規定に	ELN TO THE TOTAL THE TANK THE
事項		平成 9年/9月 4日移記
Constitution of the comment of the comment	and the second and th	

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明

した書面である。

平成25年 4月 8日 東京法務局港出張所

登記官

甲



整理番号 口524843

線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 **TRADEMARK** 

RECORDED: 04/12/2013 **REEL: 005005 FRAME: 0507**